		and the second of the second o	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDA' 09-01-1		DEPARTMENT OF COMM NT AND TRADEMARK OF	
To the Honorable Commissioner of l Please record the attace		of: - 1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1008042	2 4 6 .	ddress of receiving party(ies	s):
		motive Fluid Systems, Inc	
Chisnell, Jerry H. and Fisk, John D.	Internal Add	I	
Additional name(s) of	Internal Address: 1835 Technology Drive		
Conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Troy Michigan 48083-4244		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Addre	_	
[X] Assignment [] Merger			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City:	State: ZIP:	
[] Other	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attach	ed?
L J		[] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: August 24, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
09/014,641 If this document is being filed tog	 ether with a new	annlication	
the execution date of the			
and one date of the			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	s)	
Additional Numbers attached?	[] Yes [1 No.	
Additional Numbers attached?	[] 155 [] 110	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number	er of	
correspondence concerning document		and patents involved: [1]	
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name: Remy J. VanOphem	[X] Enclos	sed [] Authorized to be c	harged
Street Address: 755 W. Big Beaver Road		to deposit account	
Suite 1313		ount Number <u>22-0212</u>	
City: <u>Troy</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48084-4903</u>	` *	licate copy of this page if	
DO NOT HAT THE		eposit account)	
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	_		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.	nation is true and o	correct and any attached copy	v is a
true copy of the original document.			
Remy J. VanOphem	8-2	4-98	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	ver sheet [2]	
Total number of pag	es comprising co	ver sheet [2]	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		000146	
Do Not Detach T	his Portion	7	
Mail documents to be recorded with required of	cover sheet inform	ation to:	
	Assignments	i Si	
Wash Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average	ington, D.C. 2023		time for
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and	d reviewing the sample	cover sheet. Send emments regar	ding this
ourden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of inform Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-001	nation Systems. PK2-1 1). Washington D.C.:	000C, Washington, ™ .C .2 0231, and ₂₀₅₀ PATEN ∓ 3	to the
Stree of Management and Budget, 1 aperwork Reduction 1 toject (0031-001	.,, ,,	9407 FRAME 30800	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, (1) Jerry H. Chisnell and (2) John D. Fisk residing at (1) 19875 Maxwell, Northville, MI 48167 and (2) 5867 County Road M-50, Edon, OH 43518 have invented certain improvements in Packaging Of Replaceable Desiccant In An Accumulator Or Receiver Dryer for which we have this day executed an application for United States Patent;

AND, WHEREAS Automotive Fluid Systems, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an office at 1835 Technology Drive, Troy, Michigan 48083-4244, (herein called AUTOMOTIVE) has previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of our employee patent agreements heretofore executed by us and desires to confirm said acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of said employee patent agreements, by these presents we do formally assign and transfer unto AUTOMOTIVE the entire right and interest in and to said improvements, as described in said application, including patentable subject matter disclosed in said application, and in and to all patentable and future domestic and foreign applications and patents therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions and continuations thereof, and we agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration, as AUTOMOTIVE may deem necessary to make this assignment fully effective, including the execution of reissue, divisional and continuing domestic applications and of foreign applications; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent granted on said applications to AUTOMOTIVE as the assignee, for the sole use and behoof of AUTOMOTIVE and its legal representatives and assigns, and we hereby authorize any one of our attorneys, Remy J. VanOphem, Registration No. 27053 or Thomas A. Meehan, Registration No. 19713 to insert on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

Except as set forth herein and in said employee patent agreements, there are no other agreements or understandings, express or implied, between AUTOMOTIVE or its direct or indirect subsidiaries and ourselves with respect to said improvements.

	Executed this 21st day of January	, 19 <u>98</u>	, at
	Jung	Atmand	7
		hn D. Fish	
	The above Assignment covers application Serial	No. 00/014 641	
	The above Assignment covers application Schar	No. <u>09/014,641</u>	
filed_	January 28 th ,19 <u>98</u>	·	
Remy J. VanOphem			
	orney for Inventors		

PATENT REEL: 9407 FRAME: 0801